

No. 18-9530

In the

Supreme Court of the United States

October Term, 2019

TERRY MARGHEIM,

Petitioner,

v.

KENNETH R. BUCK, Weld County District Attorney and
EMELJA BULJKO, Weld County Deputy District Attorney,

Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Tenth Circuit

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Andrew D. Ringel, Esq.
Counsel of Record
Malcolm S. Mead, Esq.
Mark J. Ratner, Esq.
HALL & EVANS, L.L.C.
1001 17th Street, Suite 300
Denver, CO 80202
Phone: (303) 628-3300
Fax: (303) 628-3368
ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENTS
KENNETH R. BUCK and EMELJA
BULJKO

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
STATEMENT OF ISSUE.....	i
RELATED DECISIONS	ii
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	iii
STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
A. Criminal Charges.....	1
B. Civil Lawsuit	6
C. First Appeal	10
D. Proceedings on Remand	11
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION	13
I. THE PETITION PRESENTS NO ISSUE FOR REVIEW.	13
II. THIS COURT LACKS JURISDICTION TO REVIEW ANY ORDERS PRECEDING THE FINAL JUDGMENT	14
III. EVEN IF THIS COURT HAD JURISDICTION TO REVIEW THE EARLIER ORDERS, THE TIMELINESS OF MARGHEIM'S "OTHER CLAIMS" IS IRRELEVANT.....	18
CONCLUSION.....	19

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Barry v. Atkinson,</i>	
193 F.R.D. 197 (S.D.N.Y. 2000)	17
<i>Cent. Operating Co. v. Util. Workers of Am.,</i>	
491 F.2d 245 (4th Cir. 1974)	17
<i>Fed. Land Bank v. Cupples Bros.,</i>	
889 F.2d 764 (8th Cir. 1989)	15, 16
<i>Jones v. Gundy,</i>	
100 F. Supp. 2d 485 (W.D. Mich. 2000)	15, 16
<i>Margheim v. Buljko,</i>	
855 F.3d 1077 (10th Cir. 2017)	i, 10-11, 13-14, 18
<i>Myers v. Koopman,</i>	
738 F.3d 1190 (10th Cir. 2013)	7, 8, 13, 18
<i>Sec. Mut. Cas. Co. v. Century Cas. Co.,</i>	
621 F.2d 1062 (10th Cir. 1980)	15, 17
<i>Trade Well Int'l v. United Cent. Bank,</i>	
825 F.3d 854 (7th Cir. 2016)	17

Statutes and Other Authorities

11 Wright & Miller, Federal Practice & Procedure	15, 16
28 U.S.C. § 1254	iii
28 U.S.C. § 1983	1, 8
28 U.S.C. § 2101(c)	13
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 16-4-109(4)(a)	4
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 18-1-1001	1-2, 3
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 18-4-501	1
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 18-9-111	1

F.R.A.P. 4	14
F.R.C.P. 59	11
F.R.C.P. 60	7, 15
F.R.C.P. 61	19
